 FortiGate 3700F Series
IPS NGFW Threat Protection Interfaces
86 Gbps 80 Gbps 75 Gbps Multiple 400 GE QSFP-DD, 200 GE QSFP56,
100 GE QSFP28, 50 GE SFP56, 40 GE QSFP+,
25 GE SFP28, 10 GE SFP+ slots, and 10 GE /
GE RJ45 port
Highlights
Gartner® Magic

9
FortiGate 3700F Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
Appliances
FortiGate 3700F FG-3700F 4x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x ULL SFP28 slots and 20x 50 GE SFP56 slots (including 18x ports,
2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP9 hardware accelerated, and
2 AC power supplies.
FortiGate 3701F FG-3701F 4x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x ULL SFP28 slots and 20x 50 GE SFP56 slots (including 18x ports,
2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP9 hardware accelerated,
2x 1.92TB SSD onboard storage, and 2 AC power supplies.
Optional Accessories/Spares
Rack Mount Sliding Rails SP-FG3040B-RAIL Rack mount sliding rails for FG-1000C/-DC, FG-1200D, FG-1500D/DC, FG-3040B/-DC,
FG‑3140B/‑DC, FG-3240C/-DC, FG-3000D/-DC, FG-3100D/-DC, FG-3200D/-DC, FG-3400/3401E,
FG-3600/3601E, FG-3700D/-DC, FG-3700DX, FG-3810D/-DC and FG-3950B/-DC.
AC Power Supply FG-7040E-PS-AC 1500W AC Power Supply for FG-3700F, FG-3701F, FG-7030E, FG-7040E, FG-6000F, and
FG‑3900E series (not compatible for use with FG-7060E), does not include SP-FGPCORC15-XX
power cord
Transceiver Modules